CLASS OF

Eraduate data ALY,

OFFICE OF CAREER SERVICES

D>,
MONTANA

STATE UNIVERSITY
BILLINGS

Access & Excellence



Selected Employers of 2007 Graduates W Our graduates get good jobs

Alternatives, Inc. Billings With res ected em lO ers
American Auto Body Billings P p y o MSUBILLINGS
American Medical Response Billings and are accepted by leadlng
il : Here are just a few
Anderson steel Billings graduate and professional jus
Anderson ZurMuehlen Billings i X success stories.
Avitus Group Billings schools nationwide. “Career Services has helped me
Big Sky Hospice Billings immensely in my career. They helped
Billings Clinic Billings me find an |.nternsh|p,ﬁndajob,and
gave me pointers on how to wow an
employer inaninterview.
Billings School District #2 Billings Alexandria Technical College Alexandria, MN — Brittany Bingen,
Billings Symphony Orchestra Billings American Military University Charleston, WV AAS Accounting Technolagy & Admin Assistant
Blackhawk Manufacturing Bozeman, MT Argosy University Seattle, WA """
Cenex Harvest States Refinery Laurel, MT Art Insti f Portland Portland, OR *Being anintem fora U.5. Senatoris
. — ! rtinstitute of Portian ortland, something that happens to someone
City of Billings Billings Black Hills State University Spearfish, SD else, not to me. That's what | thought
Computers Unlimited Billings Brigham Young University Provo, UT when I filled out the application, but
ConocoPhillips Billings Capella University Minneapolis, MN that’s never how | felt once | got to
CTA Architects Billings Central Michigan University Mount Pleasant, M D.C. Asan intern for Sen. Baucus, |
Department of Transportation Billings Crown College St Bonifacius, MN got to experience life in a big ity
EBMS il - Childrents L West Redding, T and | was given the opportunity to
illings nstitute of Children’s Literature est Redding, see how the political world works
Eide Bailly Billings Little Bighorn College Crow Agency, MT first-hand”
i_Tech Corporation Billings Loma Linda University Riverside, CA — Kelli Morse, BS Public Relations
Indian Health Service Billings Monmouth University W.Long Branch, NJ o
Mental Health Center Billings MSU Billings Billings, MT The Communications & English )
Meridian Fire Dept Meridian, ID Montana State University Bozeman, MT deparFments prep.aretli me to provide
North American Pi dWeldi 8 i effective communications products
orth American Pipe and Welding ozeman, MSU Northern Havre, MT which resulted in professional
Northern Analytical Labs, Inc. Billings North Dakota State University Fargo, ND success even while | was attending
Perinatal Treatment Services Seattle, WA Northwest College Powell, WY MSU Billings as a 100 percent online
Shoshone Bank Cody, WY Rhode Island Hospital Providence, R student in Europe. Professors were
St Vincent Healthcare Billings Rocky Mountain College Billings, MT very under.Stan.dln.g; they Were my
St. John's Lutheran Ministries Billings Seattle Pacific University Seattle, WA sources of inspiration, pral.se ,and
encouragement who also insisted on
Stillwater Mine Columbus, MT University of North Dakota Grand Forks, ND . ”
quahty work. — Peter Kaiser, BSLS
Stockman Bank Billings University of Anchorage Anchorage, AK ’
Total Comfort Heating & Coolin Billings University of Denver Denver, CO " . . .
E E J o g ' I really liked the CareerLink website
Wynn Las Vegas Las Vegas, NV University of Montana Missoula, MT provided by Career Services. It's a
Wyoming State Prison Rawlins, WY University of Washington Seattle, WA great way to find out aboutjobs that
Yellowstone Aids Project Billings University of West Alabama Livingston, AL are not posted anywhere else.”
Zoo Montana Billings University of Wisconsin Madison, WI —Susan Lynch, BSBA Accounting
Zoot Enterprises Bozeman, MT Walla Walla Univ-Billings Campus  Billings, MT

This information is produced in compliance with Federal regulation regarding the Federal Stafford Loan Program. The regulation requires that students be made
aware of employment prospects in career areas. Data compiled by Career Services, February 2008.

Pursuant to Title VI of the Civil Rights Act, Title IX of the Education Amendments, Section 504 of the Rehabilitation ACT, Executive Order 11246 as amended, Viet-
nam Era and Disable Veterans Act as amended, and the Montana State Human Rights Act-Montana State University-Billings has a policy of nondiscrimination in
employment practices and in admission, access to, and conduct of educational programs and activities. Discrimination is prohibited on the basis of race, sex, color,
national origin, religion, age, handicap, or marital or parental status. Any student, employee, or applicant for admission or employment may file a discrimination
grievance. Inquiries or grievances should be directed to the Human Resources/EEO-AA Director in McMullen 310, phone (406) 657-2278.



MSU Billings
2007 Graduates

Baccalaureate Degrees

Health Administration
Health & PE—K-12
Health Promotion

Human Services

Rehab & Related Services

Total College

Applied Science
Art/Art Ed
Biology/Biology Ed
Chemistry/Chemistry Ed
Communication Arts
English/English Ed
Environmental Studies
History/History Ed
Liberal Studies
Math/Math Ed
Music/Music Ed
Psychology

Public Relations
Sociology
Spanish/Spanish Ed
Total College

Accounting

Finance

General Business
Information Systems
Management
Marketing

Total College

Elementary Ed
Special Ed/Elementary
Special Ed/Secondary
Total College

Total Employed
g?;gls Response ! Education
M % In Out #
Field  Field
3 3 100% 1 2
10 9 90% 5 2
2 2 100% 1
21 18 86% 14 2 1
1 1 100% 1
37 33 89% 21 4 4
10 10 100% 9 1
11 7 64% 6 1
16 13 81% 4 5 4
2 2 100% 1 1
22 14 64% 7 6
20 15 75% 8 4 2
10 9 90% 4 2
20 15 75% 8 5
72 53 74% 30 9 1
13 11 85% 6 4 1
8 6 75% 3 1
31 29 94% 16 6 6
14 10 71% 3
16 9 56% 4 2
5 3 60%
270 206 76% 116 49 25
17 14 82% 13 1
9 8 89% 5 2
4 4 100% 4
12 8 67% 7 1
41 37 90% 23 11 2
16 16 100% 10 2 1
929 87 88% 62 17 3
85 72 85% 62 6 1
20 20 100% 18 1
2 2 100% 2
107 92 86% 82 2
513 418 81% 281 70 34

Continuing = Not Seeking
Employment

#

10

19

Military
Service
#

37
16

71
20

0 404

*Calculations based on number of respondents, not number of graduates. Note: Due to rounding, totals may not equal 100 percent.

Class of 2007 data compiled by Career Services, Feb. 2008; Degrees reported to IPEDS Fall Collection, October 2007

Total Placed*

%

100%
89%
100%
94%
100%
94%

100%
100%
100%
100%
100%
93%
89%
87%
98%
100%
100%
100%
100%
89%
100%
97%

100%

88%
100%
100%
100%
100%

99%

99%
100%
100%

95%

97%

Unemployed/
Seeking
Employment

2

10

Avg FT
Salary

Degree
Field

$27,207

$27,207

$39,992
$29,000

$29,893
$30,167
$41,133
$29,860
$38,164
$29,750

$28,125
$43,960
$29,453

$33,591

$35,064
$36,100
$40,250
$41,571
$35,282
$32,213
$36,747

$29,244

$31,088

$30,166

$31,928



MSU BI"IngS Total Re::toarl]se Em;ch))yed Contianing Not Seeking Milit?ry Total Placed* Unempl.oyed/ /;\;?ar;
Grads Education = Employment  Service Seeking
2007 Graduates # % In Out ®) ) *) # % Employment Degree
Field  Field Field
Master’s Degrees
Athletic Training 5 4 80% 4 4 100% $32,000
Early Childhood 4 3 75% 3 3 100% $33,050
Health Administration 9 3 33% 3 3 100%
Interdisciplinary HPE 1 1 100% 1 1 100%
Interdisciplinary Studies 26 21 81% 15 4 1 20 95% 1 $35,414
Public Administration 1 1 100% 1 1 100%
Public Relations 9 8 89% 6 1 1 8 100% $41,667
Reading 11 10 91% 9 1 10 100% $32,000
Rehab & MH Counseling 13 10 77% 10 10 100% $33,794
School Counseling 18 16 89% 1 5 16 100% $37,233
Special Ed MSSED 11 10 91% 9 1 10 100% $38,814
Sports Management 2 2 100% 1 1 2 100%
Total MA/MS 110 89 77% 73 11 1 3 0 88 99% 1 $35,497
College of Technology (Certficates, Assocate of Applied Science & Associateof Sience degrees)
Accounting Technology 14 10 71% 4 5 1 10 100% $22,794
Administrative Assistant 8 6 75% 4 1 5 83% 1 $26,832
Applied Supervision 1 1 100% 1 1 100%
Auto Collision Repair 9 8 89% 7 1 8 100% $25,084
Auto Technology 7 5 71% 4 1 5 100% $32,600
Business Software Appl 1 0 0% 0 0%
Computer Desk/Network 6 6 100% 5 1 6 100% $29,381
Computer Prog & Appl 2 2 100% 2 2 100%
Computer System Tech 1 1 100% 1 1 100%
Diesel Technology 2 1 50% 1 1 100%
Drafting & Design 16 1 69% 9 1 10 91% 1 $23,236
Fire Science 15 11 73% 6 2 3 11 100% $41,000
HVAC 6 5 83% 4 1 5 100% $22,240
Human Resources 5 5 100% 2 1 1 4 80% 1
Medical Admin Assistant 4 4 100% 3 1 4 100% $23,002
Med Assisting 7 4 57% 1 2 1 4 100%
Medical Coding 18 13 72% 6 4 2 12 92% 1 $24,567
Metal Fab Tech 7 6 86% 6 6 100% $28,211
Network Tech 2 2 100% 1 1 50% 1
Paramedic 11 7 64% 6 1 7 100% $39,961
Practical Nurse 37 27 73% 19 1 7 27 100% $26,086
Process Plant 10 9 90% 5 3 8 89% 1 $49,968
Radiologic Technology 14 13 93% 12 1 13 100% $39,021
Total COT 203 157 77% 109 23 15 3 0 150 96% 6 $30,266

BA/BS by college Billings Other MT Out-of-State All graduates Billings Other MT Out-of-State
Allied Health 14 67% 3 14% 4 19% Total BA/BS Graduates 142 51% 68 24% 71 25%
Arts & Sciences 61 53% 25 22% 30 26% MA/MS Graduates 26 36% 34 47% 13 18%
Business 38 61% 10 16% 14 23% COT Graduates 81 74% 17 16% 11 10%

Education 29 35% 30 37% 23 28%



