

CLASS OF



Access & Excellence

Selected Employers of 2007 Gradu	ates
Alternatives, Inc.	Billings
American Auto Body	Billings
American Medical Response	Billings
Anderson Steel	Billings
Anderson ZurMuehlen	Billings
Avitus Group	Billings
Big Sky Hospice	Billings
Billings Clinic	Billings
Billings MRI	Billings
Billings School District #2	Billings
Billings Symphony Orchestra	Billings
Blackhawk Manufacturing	Bozeman, MT
Cenex Harvest States Refinery	Laurel, MT
City of Billings	Billings
Computers Unlimited	Billings
ConocoPhillips	Billings
CTA Architects	Billings
Department of Transportation	Billings
EBMS	Billings
Eide Bailly	Billings
i_Tech Corporation	Billings
Indian Health Service	Billings
Mental Health Center	Billings
Meridian Fire Dept	Meridian, ID
North American Pipe and Welding	Bozeman, MT
Northern Analytical Labs, Inc.	Billings
Perinatal Treatment Services	Seattle, WA
Shoshone Bank	Cody, WY
St Vincent Healthcare	Billings
St. John's Lutheran Ministries	Billings
Stillwater Mine	Columbus, MT
Stockman Bank	Billings
Total Comfort Heating & Cooling	Billings
Wynn Las Vegas	Las Vegas, NV
Wyoming State Prison	Rawlins, WY
Yellowstone Aids Project	Billings
Zoo Montana	Billings
Zoot Enterprises	Bozeman, MT

Our graduates get good jobs with respected employers... and are accepted by leading graduate and professional schools nationwide.

	hools Attended
Alexandria Technical College	Alexandria, MN
American Military University	Charleston, WV
Argosy University	Seattle, WA
Art Institute of Portland	Portland, OR
Black Hills State University	Spearfish, SD
Brigham Young University	Provo, UT
Capella University	Minneapolis, MN
Central Michigan University	Mount Pleasant, MI
Crown College	St Bonifacius, MN
Institute of Children's Literature	West Redding, CT
Little Bighorn College	Crow Agency, MT
Loma Linda University	Riverside, CA
Monmouth University	W. Long Branch, NJ
MSU Billings	Billings, MT
Montana State University	Bozeman, MT
MSU Northern	Havre, MT
North Dakota State University	Fargo, ND
Northwest College	Powell, WY
Rhode Island Hospital	Providence, RI
Rocky Mountain College	Billings, MT
Seattle Pacific University	Seattle, WA
University of North Dakota	Grand Forks, ND
University of Anchorage	Anchorage, AK
University of Denver	Denver, CO
University of Montana	Missoula, MT
Offiversity of Moritaria	
University of Washington	Seattle, WA
	Seattle, WA Livingston, AL
University of Washington	



## Here are just a few success stories.

"Career Services has helped me immensely in my career. They helped me find an internship, find a job, and gave me pointers on how to wow an employer in an interview."

— Brittany Bingen, AAS Accounting Technology & Admin Assistant

"Being an intern for a U.S. Senator is something that happens to someone else, not to me. That's what I thought when I filled out the application, but that's never how I felt once I got to D.C. As an intern for Sen. Baucus, I got to experience life in a big city and I was given the opportunity to see how the political world works first-hand."

— Kelli Morse, BS Public Relations

"The Communications & English departments prepared me to provide effective communications products which resulted in professional success even while I was attending MSU Billings as a 100 percent online student in Europe. Professors were very understanding; they were my sources of inspiration, praise and encouragement who also insisted on quality work."

— Peter Kaiser BSIS

"I really liked the *CareerLink* website provided by Career Services. It's a great way to find out about jobs that are not posted anywhere else."

—Susan Lynch, BSBA Accounting

This information is produced in compliance with Federal regulation regarding the Federal Stafford Loan Program. The regulation requires that students be made aware of employment prospects in career areas. Data compiled by Career Services, February 2008.

Pursuant to Title VI of the Civil Rights Act, Title IX of the Education Amendments, Section 504 of the Rehabilitation ACT, Executive Order 11246 as amended, Vietnam Era and Disable Veterans Act as amended, and the Montana State Human Rights Act-Montana State University-Billings has a policy of nondiscrimination in employment practices and in admission, access to, and conduct of educational programs and activities. Discrimination is prohibited on the basis of race, sex, color, national origin, religion, age, handicap, or marital or parental status. Any student, employee, or applicant for admission or employment may file a discrimination grievance. Inquiries or grievances should be directed to the Human Resources/EEO-AA Director in McMullen 310, phone (406) 657-2278.

MSU Billings	Total		otal oonse		loyed #	Continuing Education	Not Seeking Employment	Military Service	Total	Placed*	Unemployed/ Seeking	Avg FT Salary
2007 Graduates	Grads	#	%	In Field	Out Field	#	. #	#	#	%	Employment	Degree Field
Baccalaureate Degrees												
College of Allied Health												
Health Administration	3	3	100%	1	2				3	100%		
Health & PE—K-12	10	9	90%	5		2	1		8	89%	1	
Health Promotion	2	2	100%	1			1		2	100%		
Human Services	21	18	86%	14	2	1			17	94%	1	\$27,207
Rehab & Related Services	1	1	100%			1			1	100%		
Total College	37	33	89%	21	4	4	2	0	31	94%	2	\$27,207
College of Arts & Sciences		,										
Applied Science	10	10	100%	9	1				10	100%		\$39,992
Art/Art Ed	11	7	64%	6	1				7	100%		\$29,000
Biology/Biology Ed	16	13	81%	4	5	4			13	100%		
Chemistry/Chemistry Ed	2	2	100%	1		1			2	100%		
Communication Arts	22	14	64%	7	6		1		14	100%		\$29,893
English/English Ed	20	15	75%	8	4	2			14	93%	1	\$30,167
Environmental Studies	10	9	90%	4	2		2		8	89%	1	\$41,133
History/History Ed	20	15	75%	8	5				13	87%	2	\$29,860
Liberal Studies	72	53	74%	30	9	11	2		52	98%	1	\$38,164
Math/Math Ed	13	11	85%	6	4	1			11	100%		\$29,750
Music/Music Ed	8	6	75%	3	1		2		6	100%		
Psychology	31	29	94%	16	6	6	1		29	100%		\$28,125
Public Relations	14	10	71%	7	3				10	100%		\$43,960
Sociology	16	9	56%	4	2		2		8	89%	1	\$29,453
Spanish/Spanish Ed	5	3	60%	3					3	100%		
Total College	270	206	76%	116	49	25	10	0	200	97%	6	\$33,591
College of Business (conce												
Accounting	17	14	82%	13	1				14	100%		\$35,064
Finance	9	8	89%	5	2				7	88%	1	\$36,100
General Business	4	4	100%	4					4	100%		\$40,250
Information Systems	12	8	67%	7	1				8	100%		\$41,571
Management	41	37	90%	23	11	2	1		37	100%		\$35,282
Marketing	16	16	100%	10	2	1	3		16	100%		\$32,213
Total College	99	87	88%	62	17	3	4	0	86	99%	1	\$36,747
Callege of Education												
College of Education Elementary Ed	85	72	85%	62	6	1	2		71	99%	1	\$29,244
Special Ed/Elementary	20	20	100%	18	0	1	1		20	100%		\$31,088
Special Ed/Secondary	20	20	100%	2		'			20	100%		000را دد
Total College	107	92	86%	82		2	3	0	87	95%	1	\$30,166
.our concyc	107		30 /0	02			,		O/	J J /0	•	<b>430/100</b>
BA/BS Totals	513	418	81%	281	70	34	19	0	404	97%	10	\$31,928

<sup>\*</sup>Calculations based on number of respondents, not number of graduates. Note: Due to rounding, totals may not equal 100 percent. Class of 2007 data compiled by Career Services, Feb. 2008; Degrees reported to IPEDS Fall Collection, October 2007

MSU Billings	Total Grads	Heaponae		Employed (#)		Continuing Education	Not Seeking Employment	Military Service	Total Placed*		Unemployed/ Seeking	Avg FT Salary
2007 Graduates	Grads	#	%	In Field	Out Field	(#)	(#)	(#)	#	%	Employment	Degree Field
Master's Degrees												
Athletic Training	5	4	80%	4					4	100%		\$32,000
Early Childhood	4	3	75%	3					3	100%		\$33,050
Health Administration	9	3	33%	3					3	100%		
Interdisciplinary HPE	1	1	100%	1					1	100%		
Interdisciplinary Studies	26	21	81%	15	4	1			20	95%	1	\$35,414
Public Administration	1	1	100%	1					1	100%		
Public Relations	9	8	89%	6	1		1		8	100%		\$41,667
Reading	11	10	91%	9			1		10	100%		\$32,000
Rehab & MH Counseling	13	10	77%	10					10	100%		\$33,794
School Counseling	18	16	89%	11	5				16	100%		\$37,233
Special Ed MSSED	11	10	91%	9	1				10	100%		\$38,814
Sports Management	2	2	100%	1			1		2	100%		
Total MA/MS	110	89	77%	73	11	1	3	0	88	99%	1	\$35,497

College of Technology (Co	ertificates	, Associa	ite of App	olied Scie	ence & As	ssociate of Scie	nce degrees)					
Accounting Technology	14	10	71%	4	5	1			10	100%		\$22
Administrative Assistant	8	6	75%	4	1				5	83%	1	\$2
Applied Supervision	1	1	100%	1					1	100%		
Auto Collision Repair	9	8	89%	7	1				8	100%		\$2
Auto Technology	7	5	71%	4	1				5	100%		\$3
Business Software Appl	1	0	0%						0	0%		
Computer Desk/Network	6	6	100%	5			1		6	100%		\$2
Computer Prog & Appl	2	2	100%	2					2	100%		
Computer System Tech	1	1	100%	1					1	100%		
Diesel Technology	2	1	50%	1					1	100%		
Drafting & Design	16	11	69%	9	1				10	91%	1	\$2
Fire Science	15	11	73%	6	2	3			11	100%		\$4
HVAC	6	5	83%	4	1				5	100%		\$2
Human Resources	5	5	100%	2	1		1		4	80%	1	
Medical Admin Assistant	4	4	100%	3	1				4	100%		\$2
Med Assisting	7	4	57%	1		2	1		4	100%		
Medical Coding	18	13	72%	6	4	2			12	92%	1	\$2
Metal Fab Tech	7	6	86%	6					6	100%		\$2
Network Tech	2	2	100%	1					1	50%	1	
Paramedic	11	7	64%	6	1				7	100%		\$3
Practical Nurse	37	27	73%	19	1	7			27	100%		\$2
Process Plant	10	9	90%	5	3				8	89%	1	\$4
Radiologic Technology	14	13	93%	12		1			13	100%		\$3
Total COT	203	157	77%	109	23	15	3	0	150	96%	6	\$3

Location of Graduates Employed in Degree Field										
BA/BS by college	Billi	ngs	Othe	er MT	Out-of-State					
Allied Health	14	67%	3	14%	4	19%				
Arts & Sciences	61	53%	25	22%	30	26%				
Business	38	61%	10	16%	14	23%				
Education	29	35%	30	37%	23	28%				

All graduates	Billi	ngs	Othe	er MT	Out-of-State		
Total BA/BS Graduates	142	51%	68	24%	71	25%	
MA/MS Graduates	26	36%	34	47%	13	18%	
COT Graduates	81	74%	17	16%	11	10%	